Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill No. 929

BY: Senator(s) Sparks

- AMEND on line 16 by deleting the word "any" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "the First, Fourth, Seventh, Fifteenth and Sixteenth"
- FURTHER, AMEND on line 16 by deleting the words "circuit court" and inserting "Circuit Court" in lieu thereof.
- FURTHER, AMEND on line 17 by deleting the word "district: and inserting "Districts" in lieu thereof.

